DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/25) Previously DFG 753.5a

DI W 755.54 (NEV. 61/61/25) 1 164/64519 21 6 765.54		Print	Sa	ve
		RECEIPT NUMB	ER:	
		41-06122025-00		
		STATE CLEARIN	IGHOUSE NUMBER (If app	olicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.				
	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
CITY OF DALY CITY			06/12/2025	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER	
SAN MATEO COUNTY			129237	
PROJECT TITLE				
VISTA GRANDE DRAINAGE BASIN IMPROVEMENT PROJECT PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EN	ΛAIL	PHONE NUMBER	
CITY OF DALY CITY			(650) 991-8206	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
333 90TH ST	DALY CITY	CA	94015	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	1			
■ Local Public Agency ■ School District	Other Special District	☐ State Ag	gency Private	Entity
OUTON APPLICABLE FEFO.				
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: ☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	9	4.123.50 s		
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)				
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di				
 □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ▼ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) 				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	850.00 \$		
■ County documentary handling fee				50.00
☐ Other		\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:				
☐ Cash ☑ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED \$ _		50.00
MMMMM	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TITLE		



JUN 12 2025

Notice of Determination

Appendix D TO: FROM: Public Agency: City of Daly City ☑ Office of Planning and Research For U.S. Mail: Street Address: Address: 333 90th Street P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 Daly City, CA 94015 Contact: Joshua Cosgrove Phone: (650) 991-8206 ☐ County Clerk Lead Agency (if different from above): County of: Address: Address: Contact: Phone: Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2013032001 Project Title: Vista Grande Drainage Basin Improvement Project Project Location (include county): Daly City, San Mateo County; City and County of San Francisco Project Description: The Vista Grande Drainage Improvement Project is a stormwater storage and recovery project to address storm-related flooding in the Vista Grande Draininge Basin while providing additional benefits of augmenting the water level of Lake Merced. The Modified component includes minor changes to the project such as Vista Grande Canal and Ocean Outlet components, staging area locations and size, additional equipment for construction activities, and the addition of habitat restoration sites around Lake Merced. This is to advise that the City of Daly City has approved the above described project on (

 Lead Agency or ☐ Responsible Agency) 06/09/25 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described projects. (Date) 1. The project [⋈ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEOA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 3. Mitigation measures \[\subseteq \text{were not} \] were not \[\text{made a condition of the approval of the project.} \] 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⋈ was was not] adopted for this project. 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☒ was not] adopted for this project. 6. Findings $[\boxtimes \text{ were } \square \text{ were not}]$ made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: Daly City Department of Water and Wastewater Resources, 153 Lake Merced Boulevard, Daly City 94015 Signature (Public Agency) Date Received filing at OPR:

FILED

SAN MATEO COUNTY

Jun 12 2025

MARK CHURCH, County Clerk

(Dunyfepile,

By_____

Deputy Clerk



State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife

2017 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/01/17) Previously DFG 753.5a

	•		Print	Acces and a second	StartOver	Finalize	&Email
		REC	EIPT N	UME	ER:	(International Property	and a transfer of the second
		41	12	2132	017		
		STA	TE CLE	ARIN	IGHOUSE NUM	BER (If app	licable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.	•						
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			 -	DATE	·	
CITY OF DALY CITY					12132017	7	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	······································				DOCUMENT N	IUMBER	
San Mateo							
PROJECT TITLE					<u></u>		
VISTA GRANDE DRAINAGE BASIN IMPROVI	EMENT PROJECT						
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL			PHONE NUME	BER	
T. PICCOLOTTI					(650) 991-	8201	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	[5	STATE		ZIP CODE		
333-90TH STREET	DALY CITY		CA		94015		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					10.0.0		
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		☐ Sta	te Ag	ency	Private E	ntity
							
CHÉCK APPLICABLE FEES:					•		
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,078	3.25	\$_		3,0	78.25
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,216	3.25	\$_			0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)	•	\$1,046	5.50	\$			0.00
_						· · · · ·	
Exempt from fee							
Notice of Exemption (attach)							
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)							
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	y)				•		
Mater Bight Application on Detition For (OLA W.)	4						0.00
 □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource □ County documentary handling fee 	s Control Board only)	\$850	0.00	\$ _			0.00
Other	•			\$ _			50.00
PAYMENT METHOD:				\$ -		·	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL **	, ,	(CD	•		2.4	20.05
Total Total Total	TOTAL F	KECE!\	/EU	\$ _		3,1	28.25
SIGNATURE	ICY OF FILING PRINTED N	IAME A	ND TIT	LE			

DEPUTY CLERK/ANSHU NAND

County of San Mateo Assessor-County Clerk-Recorde Mark Church					
555 County Center Redwood City, CA, 94063					
Finalization 2017084453 12/13/17 2:39 pm 022 31					
Item Title					
Fish & Game: Env Impact Re Document ID	Amoun				
•	3128.25				
Total	3128,25				
Payment Type	Amouni				
Check tendered # 13241	3128.25				
Amount Due	0.00				

THANK YOU
PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT
FOR YOUR RECORDS

	REMITTANCE ADVICE	12/11/17 12/11/17	DATE INVOICE NO.	
•		17	NO. RO. NUMBER	The state of the s
CITY OF DALY CITY	PLEASE DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK	FILING FEE FINAL EIR FOR VISTA GRANDE DRAINAGE BASIN IMPROVEMENT PROJECT	DESCRIPTION	
No. H 13241		\$3,128.25	AMOUNT	

County of San Mateo Clerk-Recorder Mark Church 555 County Center Redwood City, CA 94063 (650) 363-4500

Receipt No.: RPT20250033956

Finalization No.: 2025033429

Cashier:

89

Register:

022

Date/Time:

06/12/2025 04:00 PM

Item	Title	e		Cor	ınt
1	EIR	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF	CONTROL CONTRO	STANSON CONTRACTOR STANS	1
Fish &	Game:	Env	Impact	Report	
Docume	nt No.	•		1292	237
Filing	Time:			04:00	PM
Filing	Total:	•		\$50.	.00
	CONTRACTOR	CONTRACTOR OF THE	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE OWNER, OF THE	GENERAL PRODUCTION OF THE PERSON OF THE PERS	
Total .	Amount	Due:		\$ 50	.00
Total 1	Paid	ioseno more;			THE PARTY
Credit	Card I	'ende	red:	\$ 50.	.00
#12	346				
Amount	Due:			\$0:	.00

THANK YOU PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT FOR YOUR RECORDS

https://www.smcacre.gov/



\$0.00